NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Emergency Services Commissioners of Travis County Emergency Services District No. 3 (TCESD3) will hold a regular and publicized meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, September 23,2024 in the Community Room of TCESD3 Station 302 located at 4111 Barton Creek Blvd., Austin, Travis County, Texas. The subject of and matters to be considered at said meeting include, among other business, the following:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Proof of auorum.
- 3. General visitor communications: Receive comments from visitors.
- 4. Review and approve the minutes of the August 26,2024 regular meeting of the District.
- 5. Review and approval of the Treasurers' monthly report for August 2024.
- 6. Approve payments over \$2,000 from August 22 to September 19, 2024.
- 7. Review and approve Investment Officers Report
- 8. Review and approve Maxwell Locke & Ritter Engagement Letter for audit ending September 30, 2024.
- 9. Adopt the proposed tax rate of .0530 per hundred which was published in the Austin Chronicle on September 6, 2024.
- 10. Sign Order adopting a property tax rate of .0530 per hundred
- 11. Review and approve of the Dispatch Interlocal Agreement with Austin Fire.
- 12. Under Texas Government Code 555.074 (Deliberations about Personnel Matters) the Board will call for a CLOSED MEETING.
- 13. Review Sales Tax Statistics
- 14. Review of Chief's Monthly Status Reports
  - 1. Significant incident runs;
  - 2. Statistics;
  - 3. Special Project Updates
- 15. Other Business:
  - 1. Report on any ESDCC activities. Announcement of the next ESDCC meeting dates.
  - 2. Commissioner Announcements (no action will be taken on any such announcements).
- 16. Announcement of future meeting dates of the Board of ESD 03 Commissioners.
- 17. Adjourn.

ne undersigned affirms and states that he posted or caused to be posted a true and correct copy of the foregoing notice	e at
place convenient to the public at the Travis County ESD3 Administrative Office, 4111 Barton Creek Boulevard, Travis	
ounty, Texas, a location within said Travis County Emergency Services District Number 3 atM. on	
eptember 20, 2024.	

By:	Herb Holloway, Business Manage

Herb Holloway, Business Manager